
...... H. MtTTIUIDOltl' ...av a. aft'l"t'UDO•J" 
~ 
Philip E. lbrgan, Jr. 

Missouri Public Service Commission 
P. 0. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

RE: Case No. WA-80-237 
Dawn Valley Subdivision Water System 
Application for Amendment of Certificate 

Gentlemen: 

I enclose herewith the original and nine copies of sworn 
affidavits responding to the questions regarding the 
company which were forwarded to me under Mr. Rory 
Ellinger's letter of July 7. 

If further information is required, please advise. 

LGM:bls 
Enclosures 

cc: Hr. Rory Ellinger 
Asst. General Counsel 

Yours very truly, 

MITTENDORF & MITTENDORF 
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STATE OF MISSOURI ) 
) 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN ) 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of Anthony i-J. Sieve and Marcella ) 
Sieve, husband and wife, d/b/a ) 
DA\-JN VALLEY SUBDIVISION WATER ) 
SYSTEH, for Amendment to a Certi- ) 
ficate of Public Convenience and ) 
Necessity previously issued ) 
pursuant to the order of the ) 
Commission on June 16, 1972, in ) 
Case No. 17,358. ) 

AFFIDAVIT OF VIC KAPPELMANN 

Comes now the undersigned, a licensed civil engineer, and 

first being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states as 

follows: 

1. That the undersigned is a licensed civil engineer 

(professional engineer, duly registered) with Cochran Engineering 

& Surveying Co., 800 West Second Street, Washington MO 63090, 

(31Lj) 239-3480. 

2. That I have been licensed for 17 years and graduated 

from the University of Hissouri at Columbia and have been working 

with water systems as such for approximately 16 years. 

3. That the capacity of the well of the Dawn Valley Subdiv:f. .. 

sion Hater System at maximum drawdown, after appropriate well 

tests, indicate that the well hole is capable of yielding 300 

gallons per minute with 169 feet of drawdmm. 

L~. That the capacity of the pump in the aforementioned well 

is 45 gallons per minute, this being a Red Jacket 

5 h.p. pump. 

5. That the capacity of the high-service pump is approxi­

mately 167 p,allons per minute, being a 7.5 h.p. Jacuzzi and 2 

additional 3 h.p. standbys. 

PUBliC SERVICE COMMISSION 
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7. 

outlets, at a 

water. 

cert 

of 

and 

of 2 gallons per minute per customer 

all customers usins water. 

Subscribed & affirmed to before ne this 17th day of July, 1980. 

My commission expires: 

January 10, 1983. 

Notary Public, State of Kissouri 
Commissioned in Franklin County, 



STATE OF MISSOURI ) 
) ss 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN) 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of Anthony W. Sieve and Marcella ) 
Sieve, husband and wife, d/b/a ) 
DAWN VALLEY SUBDIVISION WATER ) 
SYSTEM, for Amendment to a Certi- ) 
ficate of Public Convenience and ) 
Necessity previously issued ) 
pursuant to the order of the Com- ) 
mission on June 16, 1972, in ) 
Case No. 17,358. ) 

Case No. WA-80-237 

AFFIDAVIT OF MARCELLA SIEVE 

Comes now the undersigned, co-owner and applicant in the 

above named cause, and first being duly sworn upon her oath, 

gives the following answers to the questions of the Commission 

as set forth below: 

QUESTION: What is the name of this water comoany? 

ANSWER: Dawn Valley Subdivision Water System. 

OUESTION: \fuat is the mai linp, address of this company? 

ANSWER: lOll Dawn Drive, Washington, MO 63090. 

OUESTION: \·Jhat is the telephone number of the water company? 

ANSWER: (314) 239-3928. 

quESTION: tfuo are the officers of the water company? 

ANSWER: The business structure of the water company is a 
sole proprietorship, with the mai.n managers being Anthony W, 
Sieve and Marcella Sieve. 

guESTION: Hho are the stockholders of the company? 

ANSWER: The company, not being a cornoration, 100 percent 
of the interest is owned jointly by Anthony W. Sieve and 
Harcella Sieve. 

QUESTION: vfuo is the principal stockholder? 

ANSHER: Either Anthony W. Sieve or Marcella Sieve. 

!UL ~; .1.1980 

MlSSOUi?i 
PUBliC SEfiVICE CO,vLvliSSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



QUESTION: Who is the 

ANSWER: Either Anthony W. 

~UESTION: What is the emergency telephone number for 
ours and/or 24-hour emergency use? 

ANSivER: (314) 239-3928. 

QUESTION: What is the size and dep'th of the well? 

ANSWER: 725 feet deep; diameter of the well is 10 inches. 

~UESTION: What is the capacity of the well at maximum 
rawdown? 

ANSWER: See testimony by affidavit of Vic Kappelmann, 
reg1stered engineer. 

illJESTION: What is the capacity of the well PUI!lP? 

ANSWER: See testimony by affidavit of Vic Kappelmann, 
reg~stered engineer. 

guESTION: ~fuat is the capacity of the high-service pumps? 

ANSWER: See testimony by affidavit of Vic Kappelmann, 
reg~stered engineer. 

gUESTION: How much storage capacity is presently available? 

ANSWER: 2,000 and 8,000 gallon tanks. 

QUESTION: Is additional storag~ proposed? 

ANSHER: Yes, tank is on order and concrete pad for placement 
has heen poured. Tank antidpated to be delivered 7/17/80, 

OUESTION: If so, when will the additional storage facilities 
fie constructed? 

ANSWER: As soon as the tank is delivered. 

QUESTION: Hhen will the additional storage be installed? 

ANSWER: As soon as the tank is delivered. 

QUESTION: Do you have an amended legal description of both 
present and proposed service areas? 

ANSWER: See Attachment A hereto for legal description of 
present service area and Attachment B for legal description 
of proposed service area. 



quESTION: Do you hava an amended map showing both n~~fi••nr 
and proposed services areas? 

ANS\vER: See Attachment C hereto for map showing both present: 
and proposed service areas. New area outlined in red. 

quESTION: Does the company have approval of the Department 
of Natural Resources for the construction of the system in 
the proposed service area? 

ANSwER: See Attachments D & E hereto, being correspondence 
from the Missouri Department of Natural Resources. 

guESTION: How many total customers are serviced iit present? 

ANSWER: 8L+ metered customers, plus 9 mobile home pads not 
metered, 

OUESTION: At what rate can wat2r be del5.vered to these 
customers in gallons per minute per customer? 

ANSHER: See testimony by affid<l'· it of Vic Kappelmann, 
reg~stered engineer, 

How many of the company's customers are on metered 

ANSHER: 84. 

QUESTION: Hhat are the meter sizes for the commercial, apart­
ment, and industrial customers? 

.!lt.i!'>WgR: 5/8 i.nch. 

QUESTION: \Vill there be any multi-metered customers? 

ANSWER: No. 

QUESTION: How many lots were platted in the company's 
presently certificated area? 

fu~SWER: See Attachment F hereto, being a ~ap of the presently 
certificated area. 

QUESTION: In your opinion, hGw many of these lots wilili 
u1dmately be occupied by customers? 

ANSHER: 72. 

QUESTION: Hm..r many lots are platted in the proposed service 
area? 

ANSvlER: 48 . 

QUESTION: Hm..r many of these lots will probably be occupied 
sy-cus tomers? 

ANSHER: 48. 



• 
guESTION: What is the maximum number of water customert 
expected at complete development in the combined (presently 
certified area and proposed area) areas? 

ANSWER: 119 • 

~UESTION: At what rate will these customers have water 
elivered (gallons per minute per customer)? 

ANSWER: See testimony by affidavit Vic Kappelmann, 
registered engineer. 

guESTION: What is the total estimated cost of extending 
the water system into the additi0nal certificated area? 

ANSWER: \-lork on the extension of the system is completed. 

guESTION: How will this cost be financed? 

ANSWER: The funds for construction of the additional system 
were provided by the developer. The developer anticipates 
depreciation of said costs over the appropriate schedule. 

guESTlON: Will the addition of this service area have any 
effect on the rate already approved and in effect at this 
time by the PSC? 

ANSWER: Yes. 

QUESTION: 'Hill the additional system be deeded to the water 
company? 

ANSWER: Ownership of the additional system will be held in 
the same manner as the already certificated area. 

Will the company be able to keep its records 
accor 1ng to the Uniform System of Accounts as prescribed 
by the Public Service Commission? 

ANSWER: Yes. 

QUESTION: Is the company keeping continuing property records 
in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts? 

ANSWER: Affiant believes the answer here is in the affirma­
t1ve since all records of the present system are inspected 
annually by the PSC and applicant has continually received 
approval of this system. 

guESTION: If not, will the company keep these records? 

ANSvlER: Yes. 



Will the 
s xty 0) days after 
Order to amend the sheets 
description? 

ANS\.JER: Yes . 

to file a naw t::arrlr!r· 
vutum;I.~:Jl:i ion issues its Report. 
containing the map and legal 

Subscribed & affirmed to before me this 17th day of July, 1980, 

My commission expires: 

January 10, 1983. 
Bren a . • c1:1me z 
Notary Public, State of Missouri 
Commissioned in Franklin County, MO. 



159.60 
367.00 

250.00 f~et, thenc~ sa~so•w ~ ot 
217.50 feet, chence s •w ~ of 
1413.00 feet, •w ~ of 
91.00 f~~t, th~nce N2@30'W ~ of 100.00 
feet, thence N7QOO'W a distance of 67.50 , 
thence N2B 0 4Stw a distance 100.00 feet, thence 
N33~30'W a distance of 186.96 feet, thence 
N32~30'E a distance of 1478.00 feet, thence 
S65°30'E a distance of 301.90 feet, thence 
S50°45'E a distance of 341.15 feet, thence 
S32~30'W a distance of 179.20 feet, thence 
S50°45'E a distance of 170.00 feet, thence 
N32?30'E a distance of 179.20 feet, 
S50"45'E a distance of 250.00 feet, thence 
Sl6~lS'W a distance of 178.50 feet, thence 
S60~30'W a di8tance of 107.50 feet, thence 
S35c30'W a distance of 168.60 feet, thence 
S3l"30'W a distance of 548.00 feet, thence 
S.27"30'W a distance of 277.50 feet, thence 
N7s~oo•w a distance of 277.70 feet to tl1e 
point of beginning. 

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Section 27, 
thence North on the East line of said Section a 
distance of 1079.00 feet to the cneter line of 
Busch Creek, this being the point of beginning, 
thence continuing North a di$tance of lU.OO 
feet, thenct:! N50<'45'W & distance of 345.00 feet to 
<l point in the Eu t right-bf-w&y linii ·of Minouri 
State lh9llway Nt:>, 47 1 thence following lllaid .dght•of­
way line -•n a Southerly d.trection to the centerline of 
Busch Creek, thence following the centerline of Buach 
Creek in an East:erly direction to the point of'beginning. 

~rhe above-deBcribed tract of land contains 26.62 
acres rnoro or .less and is subject to str(tlets as 
shown ;md all easements of record, if any. 



Part of th;;; Sonthea~St Quarter of section TWt!urty-Sewn 
ToY.mship Forty-Four (44) North, Range One {1) West, alt\io 
as Dawn Vall<~y Subdivision, Plat 5, more fully described as 
follOY.lS: 

Beginning at an old stone at the Southwest corner of the 
Southeast Quartur of said Section (27) and run 
North oo 14' East along the quarter !!Section linfil 955.54 feet 
to a point7 themce South 80° 20' East 107.50 feet to a point; 
th~c.-ncc~ South 63" 30' East 210 feet to a 1 thence No:::th 
32" 30' Ei'\st 1425.43 feet to a point on the o;outh line of 
Steuttermann Drive; thence South 65<> 56' East along Steutte:nt-ann 
Drive 313.28 feet to a point; thence leaving ~aid drive and run 
South 32° 30 • Nest 1478.0 feet to a point1 thence South 33° 30' 
East 143.17 feet to a point; thence South 22<> 54' East 39.81 
feet to a point; thence South 28~ 45' East lOn feet to a point; 
thence South 7° 0' East 67.5 feet to a point; thence South 2" 
30' East 100 feet to a point; thence South 34" 30' E~st 91 
feet to a point; thence South 62" 0' West 400.15 feE!i: to a 
point; thence North 89° 46' '\'?est 409.10 feet to the place of 
beqinning as per survey by Kappelmann-Hammer Associates, Inc. 
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March 17, 191!!1 

Mr. Anthony w. Sieve 
104 Dawn Drive 
Washington, His~ouri 63090 

Dear Mr. Sieve: 

We are advising that detailed plans and ~~v~•••w~~~·~• 
a water distribution system extension, Dawn 
were submitted for review and approval by Cochran 
and surveying company, Inc, Washington, Missourif 
13, 1978. 

These plans and specifications will be carefully 
as soon as possibl•. In general, approximately 
are required by our staff to proce~~ the plans 
cations and discuss possible changes with your .. ~~&d·~~~ 

Regulations provide that our 
be secured in writing before contracts are awarded or ~fb·~i~ 
struction work started. This approval is your 
that the proposed work complies with requirements 
Division. 

The subdivision will receive copies of our report and 
of plans and specifications for the propo~ed work, 
report will serve as your authorization to award 
and begin construction. 

cc: Cochran Engineering Company, Inc. 
St. Louis Regional Office 

nivislon of Environmental Quality 
-".:rnes P. Odendahl Director 

Jos6tph P. T~aadale Governor 
Carolyn Alhford Director 



April 11, 

Mr. Anthony w. 
104 omm Drive 

MbiOlll'i tiSOOO 

bolos~ b a ~gcrt on fl*. and ~P4!1fl11l~:Lca~~om:~ 
utenlld.on1111, Dawn Vdley ~vision, ~~~IIAI".~-Ml 
which I believe is self-expl~tory. 

JLL:RCM:bjo 

Enclosure 

cc: Cochran Engineer inc; 
St. Louis Regional Office 

Division of Envlronm<lntal Quality 
James P. Odendahl Director 

Jos~ph P. T~aadakr Governor 
Carolyn A$hford Director 
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.... . . 

INTRODUCTION 

Plans and ~~cifications to~ ~at~r line ex~~~~:~~ 
Franklin County, Mi41!t~ouri, wt"e mdBU;;~ for 
Engineering, Washington, Mi~souri. 

In gemerl.\1, theae plans and l!IIP*Q:.I.fioatiozull provi4e for: -tu ,1.W 
to serve approx:!Ju.tdy 35 unice oom~eet!ona in the n&wn Val 
Franklin County, Missouri. The wat~ line will aonsit~t of 
700 lineal feot of 6-.i.nchr 2,100 lin~ feet: of 4"'1noh; 
of 3-inch; 270 lineal f.at of 2-ingb~ Cla111a 160 PVC p~. 
tees, elbows and other appurtemmc::es ~11 be provided u pq- dG~~kUI!IIl~ .. 
The water line will be disinfected and bacteriological ~les will b& 
c\llected bafor~ bei~:ed in service, 

-.....;;~--~----...,·P~»."'E£-· 
Conatruction 

APPROVAL Of PLANS 

RoMld C. ~ll!!ll' 
b9in411Uinq 'l'echniei&n :tt · 
Water SUpply P~M 

Hte plans and specifications dcaeribed above were Ollamille4 u 10 Malw)' foa- of doslp wlridlmey affec~ tb~ Of'ttlllioll of tllt 
sanilary works, including size, capacities of 1M 1111111, and factors wlllcll may affec~ 1M efflclmey aad - of ~loll. A~ 
as regards til- points is herc;by ~ven. 

Approval u slvcn with the un<lerstancllns !bat fl!lalllupection and IIPPfOVII of111c compllltad worlta i!lldlle made by the ~ liif 
Environmental QUllllty before RIM IG acccptad and piM:ed In oporallu. 11111 ~_.,..._two y-. from tlla datt ap~ 
on this report unless conatructioo is begWI on the deellrlbed wodt: prior to tllat dttt or un1<m n:lelllloa of tftt approval ill ~ In 
writing. 

In the examination of plans and specifications, the Dlvilioa of En~tal Quality does not clWIIino 1M s~rnetural faatum nf 
design or efficiency of mechanical oqui:>mcnt. This approval does IIOI~ndade IIPPfOVII of lllqo foaturoa. 

The l>ivl•ion ol Environmental Qua lit)' retcrvoa 1114 11$111 lo wtlli4Rw 1M approval of IM1111 piMa and ~UCII!Ii at ur lime 11.1111 
'"""d that additional treatment or allerations art IWOS$IIlf)l 10 - ~ oparatills ~IIC)' aad 10 afftml ~ 
protection to public h~ahh. 



/' 
DAWN VALLEY 
SUBDIVISION 

PT. OF S.E. SECTION 27 
TWP ~'14 NORTH 
RANGE ONE WEST 
OF THE 5TH T~ M. 

>~<Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

' .. ·.· 


